HB1148/633221/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1148 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In line 2, strike "**Property and Casualty**" and substitute "<u>Homeowner's and</u> <u>**Renter's**</u>"; in line 3, strike "a property and casualty" and substitute "<u>an</u>"; in the same line, after "insurer" insert "<u>, with respect to homeowner's insurance or renter's</u> <u>insurance</u>,"; in line 4, after "circumstances" insert "<u>; authorizing a property and casualty</u> <u>insurer to require an applicant to submit a certain affidavit</u>"; and in line 5, strike "property and casualty" and substitute "<u>homeowner's and renter's</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In line 15, after "(U)" insert "<u>(1)</u>"; in the same line, strike "PROPERTY AND CASUALTY" and substitute "<u>HOMEOWNER'S INSURANCE OR RENTER'S</u>"; in lines 18 and 19, strike "(1)" and "(2)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(1)</u>" and "<u>(11)</u>", respectively; and after line 20, insert:

"(2) <u>AN INSURER MAY REQUIRE THAT AN APPLICANT SUBMIT AN</u> <u>AFFIDAVIT STATING THAT THE APPLICANT DID NOT INCUR A LOSS DURING THE</u> <u>PRIOR LAPSE IN COVERAGE.</u>".